Corey Alger came before the Board of Supervisors at this time with a presentation of design for
the Lafayette County Office Complex and Multipurpose Arena. No action was taken.

ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER FOR FIRE STATION NUMBER 17

Motion was made by Kevin Frye, duly seconded by Chad McLarty. to approve
the change order for Fire Station Number 17.

The vote on the motion was as follows:
Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jetf Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted ves
Supervisor Chad McLarty. voted yes

Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
21° day of August, 2017.

}I;Zf ?(s , President Sherry Wal ncery Clerk
afd 6f Supervisors




out:biank

Ckange Order
No. 1
Datw of lssuance; August 16, 2017 Effective Date August 21, 2017
Project: Lafayette County Firs Stetion #17 Cwner, Lafays!ts Gounty Board of Qwner's Contract No..
Supervisors
Contracl:  Lafayette County Fire Slation #17 Date of Contract: July 17, 2017
Coniractor: Heritage Bullders, LLC Engineer's Project No.; M16-071

The Coniract Documents ars medified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

This change order will add bfick 1o the north end of tha fire station. This will increase e 1otal bid price by $12,812.00.

Attachmerts; (List documents supporting change):

ses attached proposal

CHANGE IN CONTYRAGT PRIGE:

Qriginal Comiract Price:

§ 516,000.00

[Incraase] [Dacrease] from praviously approved
Change Orsers No. N/A  1oNo,

$ B

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 516,000.00

[increase] {Desreasa) of this Changs Order:

$ 12,812.00

Contract Prive incorparating this Change Qrder

GHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Canfract Times: | Working days Emlamf days

Substantia! complelicn (days or date); 180 calandar days

Ready fcr final payment (days or date): 195 calender days

[increase] [Cecraase] rom previously approved Change Orders
Ng, ta No,
Substartial completion (days): N/A

Ready fer fina) payment {days): N/A

Corfract Timss prior to this Change Order:
Substantia! completion (days or date): 180 calendar days

Ready for final pavmert {days or date): 195 calendar days

[crease] [Docrease) of this Change Order:
Supstanlial completion {days or date): NIA
Ready for final payment (days or date): NIA

Contract Times with ai: zpproved Change Orders:
Substarlial complation [days or datay; 180 calendar days

H 528.812.00 Ready for final payrent (days or date): 195 calendar days
RECOMMENDED! ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Enginsar {Authorized Sigratura) Ownar (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Sgnsiune)
Date: Date: Date:
Appravad by Funding Agency {If applicable): Data:

EJCDC No. C-341 (2002 Edition) Assoriated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute,

Page 11 of

i
t
|

8/21/20



Page 12 of
|

L

HERITAGE BULDERS, LLC

August 15, 2017

Eliiott & Britt
Oxford, MS 38655

ATTN: Ben Smith
RE: Lafayette County Fire Station #17

L
CHANGE ORDER #1 - ADD BRICK TO NORTH END |
|

Piease accept this as our proposal to furnish labor, material and equipment
nacessary to perform the following scope of work: ¥

Building modifications -  $2,512.00 |

Erector increase - $1,387.00

Brick - $3,262.00 !
Brick Labor - $4,000.00 !
Sand/mortar - $1,325.00 .
Wall Ties - $ 326.00 ’

TOTAL TO ADD BRICK TO NORTH END OF BUILDING  $12,812.00

|

.3—,332 gmvsﬂsuw AVE,, [ (662)234-4129 OFFICE i

& P. O Box 1041 ] izzngg-gi?g -j:; i
OXFORD, M5 38655 ] (862)8168010 |

out:blank 8/21/2¢



